502597193 12/10/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2643470

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
RYAN A. SHENVI	05/01/2013	
CARLOS A. GUERRERO	12/10/2013	
JUN SHI	04/26/2013	
CHUANG-CHUANG LI	04/25/2013	
PHIL S. BARAN	04/22/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE SCRIPPS RESEARCH INSTITUTE
Street Address:	10550 NORTH TORREY PINES ROAD
City:	LAJOLLA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92037

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12991081	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)655-1501 Phone: 3126551500

Email: pto-chi@huschblackwell.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: EDWARD P. GAMSON

Address Line 1: 120 S. RIVERSIDE PLAZA, SUITE 2200

Address Line 2: HUSCH BLACKWELL, LLP Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TSRI-1319.1 (113361)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD P. GAMSON
	PATENT

502597193 REEL: 031753 FRAME: 0626

\$40,00 12991081

Signature:	/Edward P. Gamson/	
Date:	12/10/2013	
Total Attachments: 10 source=TSRI-1319-1Assignment#page1.tif source=TSRI-1319-1Assignment#page2.tif source=TSRI-1319-1Assignment#page3.tif source=TSRI-1319-1Assignment#page4.tif source=TSRI-1319-1Assignment#page5.tif source=TSRI-1319-1Assignment#page6.tif source=TSRI-1319-1Assignment#page7.tif source=TSRI-1319-1Assignment#page8.tif		
source=TSRI-1319-1Assignment#page9.tif source=TSRI-1319-1Assignment#page10.tif		

PATENT REEL: 031753 FRAME: 0627

	Serial No.	12/991,081	Filed_	April 30,	2009
--	------------	------------	--------	-----------	------

WHEREAS:

Ryan A. Shenvi, residing at 7180 Shoreline Drive, Apt. 5208, San Diego, California 92126, a United States citizen, Carlos A. Guerrero, residing at 11393 Avenida del Gato, San Diego, California 92122, a United States citizen, Jun Shi, residing at 4715 Clairemont Mesa Blvd., Apt. 601, San Diego, California 92117, a citizen of China, Chuang-Chuang Li, residing at 4104 Via Candidiz, Apt. 92, San Diego, California 92130, a citizen of The People's Republic of China, and Phil S. Baran, residing at 5160 Great Meadow Dr., San Diego, California 92130, a United States citizen (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

SYNTHESIS OF (+) CORTISTATIN A

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on , and

WHEREAS:

The Scripps Research Institute, with a principal place of business at 10550 North Torrey Pines Road, La Jolla, California 92037, USA, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands and seal this day of May , $\frac{2013}{3}$.

Date <u>05/01/13</u>	Ryan A. Shenvi
Date	Carlos A. Guerrero
Date	Jun Shi
Date	Chuang-Chuang Li
Date	Phil S. Baran
STATE OF California) COUNTY OF Son Orago)	

I hereby certify that Ryan A. Shenvi, Carlos A. Guerrero, Jun Shi, Chuang-Chuang Li, and Phil S. Baran, before me personally appeared and acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by them as their free and voluntary act on this / day of May . 2013.

(SEAL)

NANCY L. BARKER
Commission # 1858815
Notary Public - California
San Diego County
My Comm. Expires Aug 18, 2013

Notary Public
My Commission expires 8/18/2013

2

TSRI-1319.1 US (0309709-97)

Assignment

Serial I	No.	12/991,081	Filed April 30, 2009

WHEREAS:

Ryan A. Shenvi, residing at 7180 Shoreline Drive, Apt. 5208, San Diego, California 92126, a United States citizen, Carlos A. Guerrero, residing at 11393 Avenida del Gato, San Diego, California 92122, a United States citizen, Jun Shi, residing at 4715 Clairemont Mesa Blvd., Apt. 601, San Diego, California 92117, a citizen of China, Chuang-Chuang Li, residing at 4104 Via Candidiz, Apt. 92, San Diego, California 92130, a citizen of The People's Republic of China, and Phil S. Baran, residing at 5160 Great Meadow Dr., San Diego, California 92130, a United States citizen (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

SYNTHESIS OF (+) CORTISTATIN A

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on , and

WHEREAS:

The Scripps Research Institute, with a principal place of business at 10550 North Torrey Pines Road, La Jolla, California 92037, USA, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands and seal this day of

Date	
	Ryan A. Shenvi
Date 10 December 2013	Cooling Duran
Date	Carlos A. Guerrero
The Ko	
Date	Jun Shi
Wash o	
Date	Chuang-Chuang Li
and the second	
Date	Phil S. Baran
STATE OF California) COUNTY OF San Drage)	
COUNTY OF San Drage)	

I hereby certify that Ryan A. Shenvi, Carlos A. Guerrero, Jun Shi, Chuang Chuang Li, and Phil S. Baran, before me personally appeared and acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by them as their free and voluntary act on this 10th day of December, 2013.

(SEAL)

NANCY L. BARKER
Commission # 2034331
Notary Public - California
San Diego County
My Comm. Expires Aug 18, 2017

Notary Public
My Commission expires 08/18/2017

2

Serial No.	12/991,081	Filed_	April	30,	2009

WHEREAS:

Ryan A. Shenvi, residing at 7180 Shoreline Drive, Apt. 5208, San Diego, California 92126, a United States citizen, Carlos A. Guerrero, residing at 11393 Avenida del Gato, San Diego, California 92122, a United States citizen, Jun Shi, residing at 4715 Clairemont Mesa Blvd., Apt. 601, San Diego, California 92117, a citizen of China, Chuang-Chuang Li, residing at 4104 Via Candidiz, Apt. 92, San Diego, California 92130, a citizen of The People's Republic of China, and Phil S. Baran, residing at 5160 Great Meadow Dr., San Diego, California 92130, a United States citizen (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

SYNTHESIS OF (+) CORTISTATIN A

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on , and

WHEREAS:

The Scripps Research Institute, with a principal place of business at 10550 North Torrey Pines Road, La Jolla, California 92037, USA, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands and seal this day of

Date	Ryan A. Shenvi
Date	Carlos A. Guerrero
Date 04/26/2013	Jun Shi
Date	Chuang-Chuang Li
Date	Phil S. Baran
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF)	
I hereby certify that Ryan A. S. Shi, Chuang-Chuang Li, and Phil S. appeared and acknowledged that the signed, sealed and delivered by tact on this 26 day of 100.	s. Baran, before me personarry
(SEAL)	drandalen

RICHARD A. BEHAR Notary Public St. of New Jersey Comm Expires 6/24/2017

Notary Public

My Commission expires 6/2417

PATENT

REEL: 031753 FRAME: 0633

Serial No. 12/991,081	Filed_	April	30,	2009	
-----------------------	--------	-------	-----	------	--

WHEREAS:

Ryan A. Shenvi, residing at 7180 Shoreline Drive, Apt. 5208, San Diego, California 92126, a United States citizen, Carlos A. Guerrero, residing at 11393 Avenida del Gato, San Diego, California 92122, a United States citizen, Jun Shi, residing at 4715 Clairemont Mesa Blvd., Apt. 601, San Diego, California 92117, a citizen of China, Chuang-Chuang Li, residing at 4104 Via Candidiz, Apt. 92, San Diego, California 92130, a citizen of The People's Republic of China, and Phil S. Baran, residing at 5160 Great Meadow Dr., San Diego, California 92130, a United States citizen (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

SYNTHESIS OF (+) CORTISTATIN A

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on , and

WHEREAS:

The Scripps Research Institute, with a principal place of business at 10550 North Torrey Pines Road, La Jolla, California 92037, USA, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands and seal this day of

Date	Ryan A. Shenvi
Date	Carlos A. Guerrero
Date	Jun Shi
Date April 25, 2013	Chuang-Chuang Li
Date	Phil S. Baran
STATE OF) COUNTY OF)	
I hereby certify that Ryan A. Shi, Chuang-Chuang Li, and Phil appeared and acknowledged that the signed, sealed and delivered by act on this day of	them as their free and voluntary
(SEAL)	
_	Notary Public My Commission expires

Serial No.	12/991,081	Filed April 30, 2009

WHEREAS:

Ryan A. Shenvi, residing at 7180 Shoreline Drive, Apt. 5208, San Diego, California 92126, a United States citizen, Carlos A. Guerrero, residing at 11393 Avenida del Gato, San Diego, California 92122, a United States citizen, Jun Shi, residing at 4715 Clairement Mesa Blvd., Apt. 601, San Diego, California 92117, a citizen of China, Chuang-Chuang Li, residing at 4104 Via Candidiz, Apt. 92, San Diego, California 92130, a citizen of The People's Republic of China, and Phil S. Baran, residing at 5160 Great Meadow Dr., San Diego, California 92130, a United States citizen (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

SYNTHESIS OF (+) CORTISTATIN A

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on , and

WHEREAS:

The Scripps Research Institute, with a principal place of business at 10550 North Torrey Pines Road, La Jolla, California 92037, USA, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands and seal this day of '___.

Date	Ryan A. Shenvi
Date	Carlos A. Guerrero
Date	Jun Shi
Date	Chuang-Chuang Li
Date 4 22 13	Phil S Baran
STATE OF)	•
COUNTY OF	

I hereby certify that Ryan A. Shenvi, Carlos A. Guerrero, Jun Shi, Chuang Chuang Li, and Phil S. Baran, before me personally appeared and acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by them as their free and voluntary act on this 300 day of April , 2013.

(SEAL)

NANCY L. BARKER
Commission # 1858815
Notary Public - California
San Diego County
My Comm. Expires Aug 18, 2013

Notary/Public
My Commission expires 08/18/2013

2